

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 326/2018

KARTIK SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 179731/20178 (GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)
IA 174120/2018,180848/2018

Date : 15-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the facts of this case, the petitioner is granted interim bail for a period of eight weeks from today.

Learned counsel is permitted to file counter affidavit within two weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR