

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 326/2018

KARTIK SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A NO. 179731/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and I.A. No. 180848/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and I.A. No. 174120/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Warisha Farasat, Adv.
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Jahn timer Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatish, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Maini, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit and reply, as prayed for by the respondents,
be filed within one week.

List the matter after one week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR